

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 13	Imphal, W	ednesday,	June 29	, 2022	(Asadha 8	, 1944)
CONTENTS						
		Page (s))	Page (s)		
Part I	Appointments, Postings, Transfers	Nil	Part III	Orders, Notifications and Rule		Nil
	Powers, Leave and other Personal			of the Governme	nt of India.	
	Notices.					
Part II(A)	Resolutions, Regulations, Orders,	Nil	Part IX	Advertisements a	and Notices	25-26
	Notifications and Rules, etc.			by the Governme	ent Offices.	
Part II(B)	Orders, Notifications and Rules	3-4				
	of the High Courts.					

(Separate paging is given on each part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation)

PART-II(B)

HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR AT IMPHAL

ORDER

Imphal, the 13th day of May, 2022

No.HCM/MS(ROP)-2019/2022(F/A)/.8666 The Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of Manipur is pleased to approve High Court Allowances at the rate of 10% of the minimum of pay band, now the minimum Cell of Levels of Pay Matrix specified in Part-A of the First Schedule of Manipur Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 2019 under the High Court of Manipur Officers and Employees Recruitment and Conditions of Service (Classification, Control, Appeal and Conduct) Rules, 2020.

This issues in pursuance with Letter No. 16/7/2019-Law(MHC) dated 08.01.2022 of Government of Manipur, Secretariat: Law & Legislative Affairs Department and with the concurrence of FD(PIC) vide their U.O. No. 165/2020-2021/FD(PIC) dated 13.11.2020.

The above rates shall be effective from 1st December, 2021 which is the date of implementation of Manipur Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 2019 in the service conditions of High Court of Manipur.

By order etc.

GOLMEI GAIPI: ULSHILLU, Registrar General, High Court of Manipur.

HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR AT IMPHAL

ORDER

Imphal, the 13th day of May, 2022

No.HCM/MS(ROP)-2019/2022(F/A)/8671 The Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of Manipur is pleased to approve Dress Allowance at the rate of Rs.10,000/- per annum in respect of Senior Private Secretary, Private Secretary, Court Master and Senior Personal Assistant under the High Court of Manipur Officers and Employees Recruitment and Conditions of Service (Classification, Control, Appeal and Conduct) Rules, 2020.

This issues in pursuance with Letter No. 16/7/2019-Law(MHC) dated 08.01.2022 of Government of Manipur, Secretariat: Law & Legislative Affairs Department and with the concurrence of FD(PIC) vide their U.O. No. 165/2020-2021/FD(PIC) dated 13.11.2020.

The above rates shall be effective from the date of implementation of Manipur Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 2019 in the service conditions of High Court of Manipur.

By order etc.

GOLMEI GAIPI: ULSHILLU, Registrar General, High Court of Manipur.

PART-IX

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES IMPHAL EAST, MANIPUR

NOTIFICATION

Porompat, the 26th November, 2021

No.306/SR(IE)/2021: It is hereby notified for general information that pursuant to section 7(1) of the Manipur Societies Registration Act, 1989 (Manipur Act, 1 of 1990) "HAFIZ HATTA MINUTHONG RE AUTO ASSOCIATION" having its registered address at Hafiz Hatta Minuthong in Imphal East District, Manipur has been registered and numbered as 306/SR(IE)/2021 dated, the 26th November, 2021.

S. MAHENDRA SINGH, Deputy Registrar of Societies, Imphal East Manipur.

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES IMPHAL EAST DISTRICT, MANIPUR

NOTIFICATION

Porompat, 3rd January, 2022

No. 315/SR (IE)/2022: It is hereby notified for general information that pursuant to section 7(1) of the Manipur Societies Registration Act 1989 (Manipur Act of 1990), the "Khabeisoi Sajiwa Jail Lamkhai Re-Auto Association" having its registered address at Khabeisoi in Imphal East District, Manipur has been registered and numbered as 315/SR (IE)/2022 dated the 3rd January, 2022.

S. MAHENDRA SINGH, Deputy Registrar of Societies, Imphal East.

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES: (IMPHAL WEST)

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 15th June, 2022

No.1742/SR/IW/2022: It is hereby notified for general information that pursuant to Section 7(1) of the Manipur Societies Registration Act, 1989 (Manipur Act 1 of 1990) "Nawa Leikoiren Foundation" having its registered address at Uripok Polem Leikai, Imphal West District, Manipur, P.O. & P.S. Imphal has been registered and numbered as No.1742/SR/IW/2022, dated, the 15th June, 2022.

I. RAJEN, Deputy Registrar of Societies, Imphal West.

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES IMPHAL EAST DISTRICT, MANIPUR

NOTIFICATION

Porompat, 17th June, 2022

No. 342/SR (IE)/2022: It is hereby notified for general information that pursuant to section 7(1) of the Manipur Societies Registration Act 1989 (Manipur Act of 1990), the "Achanbigei Mayai Leikai Ema Market Devt. Committee" having its registered address at Achanbigei Mayai Leikai in Imphal East District, Manipur has been registered and numbered as 342/SR (IE)/2022 dated the 17th June, 2022.

S. MAHENDRA SINGH, Deputy Registrar of Societies, Imphal East.